 Silicon
350 mWatt
  Zener Diodes
Features
� Planar Die construction
� 350mW Power Dissipation
� Zener Voltages from 2.4V - 51V
� Ideally Suited for Automated Assembly Processes

Moisture Sensitivity Level 1�
B .083 .104 2.10 2.64
Halogen free available upon request by adding suffix "-HF"�
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
BZX84C2V4 thru BZX84C51
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Ta=25 C  unless otherwise noted)
Revision: D                                                                                                                          2014/04/23
M C C
TM
Micro Commercial Components
2 of 6
o
Nom. Min. Max. Ohm mA Ohm mA µA V
BZX84C2V4 W1/Z11 2.4 2.28 2.52 100 5 600 1 50 1.0
BZX84C2V7 W2/Z12 2.7 2.5 2.9 100 5 600 1 20 1.0
BZX84C3V0 W3/Z13 3 2.8 3.2 95 5 600 1 10 1.0
BZX84C3V3 W4/Z14 3.3 3.1 3.5 95 5 600 1 5 1.0
BZX84C3V6 W5/Z15 3.6 3.4 3.8 90 5 600 1 5 1.0
BZX84C3V9 W6/Z16 3.9 3.7 4.1 90 5 600 1 3 1.0
BZX84C4V3 W7/Z17 4.3 4 4.6 90 5 600 1 3 1.0
BZX84C4V7 W8/Z1 4.7 4.4 5 80 5 500 1 3 2.0
BZX84C5V1 W9/Z2 5.1 4.8 5.4 60 5 480 1 2 2.0
BZX84C5V6 WA/Z3 5.6 5.2 6 40 5 400 1 1 2.0
BZX84C6V2 WB/Z4 6.2 5.8 6.6 10 5 150 1 3 4.0
BZX84C6V8 WC/Z5 6.8 6.4 7.2 15 5 80 1 2 4.0
BZX84C7V5 WD/Z6 7.5 7 7.9 15 5 80 1 1 5.0
BZX84C8V2 WE/Z7 8.2 7.7 8.7 15 5 80 1 0.7 5.0
BZX84C9V1 WF/Z8 9.1 8.5 9.6 15 5 100 1 0.5 6.0
BZX84C10 WG/Z9 10 9.4 10.6 20 5 150 1 0.2 7.0
BZX84C11 WH/Y1 11 10.4 11.6 20 5 150 1 0.1 8.0
BZX84C12 WI/Y2 12 11.4 12.7 25 5 150 1 0.1 8.0
BZX84C13 WK/Y3 13 12.4 14.1 30 5 170 1 0.1 8.0
BZX84C15 WL/Y4 15 13.8 15.6 30 5 200 1 0.1 10.5
BZX84C16 WM /Y5 16 15.3 17.1 40 5 200 1 0.1 11.2
BZX84C18 WN/Y6 18 16.8 19.1 45 5 225 1 0.1 12.6
BZX84C20 WO/Y7 20 18.8 21.2 55 5 225 1 0.1 14.0
BZX84C22 WP/Y8 22 20.8 23.3 55 5 250 1 0.1 15.4
BZX84C24 WR/Y9 24 22.8 25.6 70 5 250 1 0.1 16.8
BZX84C27 WS/Y10 27 25.1 28.9 80 2 300 1 0.1 18.9
BZX84C30 WT /Y11 30 28 32 80 2 300 1 0.1 21.0
BZX84C33 WU/Y12 33 31 35 80 2 325 1 0.1 23.1
BZX84C36 WW/Y13 36 34 38 90 2 350 1 0.1 25.2
BZX84C39 WX/Y14 39 37 41 130 2 350 1 0.1 27.3
MarkingPart Number
IR @ VR
Max.Reverse
Leakage
Current
Nominal Zener Voltage Max. Zener Impedance
Vz(V) @ IZT ZZT @ IZT ZZK @ IZK
BZX84C43        WY/Y15        43          40.85      45.15       150            5          375         1        0.1 30.10
BZX84C47        WZ/Y16        47          44.65      49.35       170            5          375         1        0.1       32.90
BZX84C51        XA/Y17         51          48.45      53.55       100            5          400         1        0.1       35.70
NOTE:
1.Standard zener voltage tolerance is +/- 5% with a 'C' suffix from BZX84C2V4~BZX84C51 , suffix 'B' is +/- 2% tolerance from BZX84B4V3~BZX84B51.
2.Zener Voltage (Vz) Measurement. Guarantees the zener voltage when measured at 90 seconds while maintaining the lead temperature (TL) AT 30
O
C,from the diode body.
3.Zener Impedance (Zz) Derivation. The zener impedance os dervied from the 60 cycle ac voltage, which results when an AC current having an rms value equal to 10% of the
  dc zener current (Izt or Izk) is superimposed on Izt or Izk.
4.Surge Current (IR) Non-Repetitive. The rating listed in the electrical characteristics table is maximum peak, non-repetitive, reverse surge current of 1/2 square wave or equivalent
  sine wave pulse of 1/120 second duration superimposed on the test current, Izt, per JEDEC registration; however, actual device capability is as described in Figure 5.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
BZX84B4V3 thru BZX84B51
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Ta=25 C  unless otherwise noted)
Revision: D                                                                                                                          2014/04/23
M C C
Vz(V) @ IZT ZZT  @ IZT ZZK  @ IZK IR @ VR
Part Number
Marking
Nom. Min. Max. Ohm mA Ohm mA µA V
BZX84B4V3 W7 4.3 4.21  4.39  90 5 600 1 3.0  1.0
BZX84B4V7 W8/Z1 4.7 4.61  4.79  80 5 500 1 3.0  2.0
BZX84B5V1 W9/2Z2       5.1 5.00  5.20  60 5 480 1 2.0  2.0
BZX84B5V6 WA/2Z3       5.6 5.49  5.71  40 5 400 1 1.0  2.0
BZX84B6V2 WB/2Z4       6.2 6.08  6.32  10 5 150 1 3.0  4.0
BZX84B6V8 WC/2Z5       6.8 6.66  6.94  15 5 80 1 2.0  4.0
BZX84B7V5 WD/2Z6       7.5 7.35  7.65  15 5 80 1 1.0  5.0
BZX84B8V2 WE/2Z7       8.2 8.04  8.36  15 5 80 1 0.7  5.0
BZX84B9V1 WF/2Z8       9.1 8.92  9.28  15 5 100 1 0.5  6.0
BZX84B10 WG/2Z9       10 9.80  10.20  20 5 150 1 0.2  7.0
BZX84B11 WH/2Y1       11 10.78  11.22  20 5 150 1 0.1  8.0
BZX84B12 WI/2Y2        12 11.76  12.24  25 5 150 1 0.1  8.0
BZX84B13 WK/2Y3       13 12.74  13.26  30 5 170 1 0.1  8.0
BZX84B15 WL/2Y4       15 14.70  15.30  30 5 200 1 0.1  10.5
BZX84B16 WM /2Y5      16 15.68  16.32  40 5 200 1 0.1  11.2
BZX84B18 WN/2Y6       18 17.64  18.36  45 5 225 1 0.1  12.6
BZX84B20 WO/2Y7       20 19.60  20.40  55 5 225 1 0.1  14.0
BZX84B22 WP/Y8 22 21.56  22.44  55 5 250 1 0.1  15.4
BZX84B24 WR/Y9 24 23.52  24.48  70 5 250 1 0.1  16.8
BZX84B27 WS/Y10 27 26.46  27.54  80 5 300 1 0.1  18.9
BZX84B30 WT /Y11 30 29.40  30.60  80 5 300 1 0.1  21.0
BZX84B33 WU/Y12 33 32.34  33.66  80 5 325 1 0.1  23.1
BZX84B36 WW/Y13 36 35.28  36.72  90 5 350 1 0.1  25.2
BZX84B39 WX/Y14 39 38.22  39.78  130 5 350 1 0.1  27.3
BZX84B43 WY 43 42.14  43.86  150 5 375 1 0.1  30.1
BZX84B47 WZ 47 46.06  47.94  170 5 375 1 0.1  32.9
BZX84B51 XA 51 49.98  52.02  100 5 750 1 0.1  38.0
o
Nominal Zener Voltage
Max. Zener Impedance
Max.Reverse